TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIG SKY CARVERS, LLC		l12/01/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
GROUP MONTANA, INC.		12/01/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
MONTANA SILVERSMITHS, INC.		12/01/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE YELLOWSTONE COMPANY	
Street Address:	308 E Main Street	
City:	Manhattan	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59741	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MONTANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77141171	ROCK THE FLOCK
Registration Number:	2704425	KRITTERS OF ADVENTURE
Registration Number:	2721009	BEARFOOTS
Registration Number:	2546117	BIG SKY BEARS
Registration Number:	3303264	BIG SKY CABIN CANDLES
Registration Number:	3043437	BIG SKY CANINE
Registration Number:	2720584	BIG SKY CARVERS
Registration Number:	3341981	BIG SKY SILVER
Registration Number:	2965996	CAMP CREEK CO.
Registration Number:	3064883	CAMP CREEK CO.
Registration Number:	2539380	MONTANA BRONZES
Registration Number:	2781722	SINGING TREE

900122965 REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0600

TRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)370-6412

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063707900

Email: SETRADEMARKS@KLGATES.COM

Correspondent Name: ALLEN J. BADEN

Address Line 1: 925 4TH AVENUE, STE. 2900

Address Line 2: K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2047325.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen J. Baden
Signature:	/Allen J. Baden/
Date:	12/17/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=Big Sky US Trademark Assignment 120108.pdf#page1.tif source=Big Sky US Trademark Assignment 120108.pdf#page2.tif source=Big Sky US Trademark Assignment 120108.pdf#page3.tif source=Big Sky US Trademark Assignment 120108.pdf#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Group Montana, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Montana Silversmiths, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Big Sky Carvers, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Seller"), have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated December 1, 2008, (the "Agreement") with The Yellowstone Company, a Montana limited liability company ("Buyer").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each Seller does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Buyer, absolutely and forever, its entire right, title, and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks") owned by such Seller, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and all corresponding registrations and applications to register such Marks, including the applicable registrations and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

In the event of a conflict between the terms and conditions of this Assignment of Trademarks and the terms and conditions of the Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall control.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks is effective as of the 10th day of November, 2008.

GROUP MONTANA, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: Dennis Potzman

Title: President

MONTANA SILVERSMITHS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Dennis Potzman

Title: President

BIG SKY CARVERS, LLC,

a Delawake limited liability company

Name: Dennis Potzman

Title: President

State of MONTANA }
County of STILLWATER }

On December 1, 2008 before me, (ole He M Schlehuber personally appeared DENNIS W POTZMAN) proved to me on the

basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature X MI HAVY I WILLIAM Seal

-26-2010

2

and for a second of the contraction of the accordance of the accordance of the accordance of the accordance of

was the control cantifornia

garin din Kongo berengan kalingan din Kongo. Alba sarah sambah baharan sangang

W. College W. Sold-

realist de la comparte del comparte de la comparte de la comparte del comparte de la comparte del la comparte del la comparte de la comparte del la comparte de la comparte del la comparte de la comparte de la comparte de la comparte de la comparte del la comparte

HARLY MARCHES

1497 1914 11G

and the property of the first first first for the property of the first for the property of th

าสุดสหราช มีโดย (ซึ่งกับเล่าได้ โรมที่ได้ เล่า สมมัก **อีสุรมิวท**์สุดภิณฑ์ โดยี ซึ่งสี่สมาชิก และสิทธิ์ ที่ได้เพิ่มให้มีค - การที่สัสสิกา (เพลิว และโดยสามาชิการ และ โดยการพระ ชุดกรรมสามาชิการ์ (ชิการ์ (ชิการ์ ปัญญาสามาชิการ์) (พิวก

r al resolvent se engagnig dit sie en arten et sur ny negenergie rezelete plydste fan 'e heid find spisioe en Indanaret nie vielde fan ee respesie (komment en lêde de findske findske findske findske findske findske findsk

aman an NASAN Can b

4-26 2010

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration/Application No.	Owner
BEARFOOTS	Reg. No.2721009	BSC
BIG SKY BEARS	Reg. No. 2546117	BSC
BIG SKY CABIN CANDLES	Reg. No. 3303264	GMI
BIG SKY CANINE	Reg. No. 3043437	BSC
BIG SKY CARVERS	Reg. No. 2720584	BSC
BIG SKY SILVER	Reg. No. 3341981	MS
CAMP CREEK CO.	Reg. No. 2965996	BSC
CAMP CREEK CO.	Reg. No. 3064883	BSC
KRITTERS OF ADVENTURE	Reg. No. 2704425	BSC
ROCK THE FLOCK	Application No. 77141171	GMI
MONTANA BRONZES	Reg. No. 2539380	BSC
SINGING TREE	Reg. No. 2781722	BSC

3